
Maynard Complete Streets Project 2022
Maynard Massachusetts

Bid Results - July 28, 2022

Bid Results: 

Maynard Complete Streets Project 2022
Bid Opening 7/28/22

Base Bid Add Alternate #1 Add Alternate #2 Base Bid Base Bid + Add Alt 1 Base Bid + Add Alt 1 + Add Alt 2 Order of Bids

I.W. Harding Construction Co., Inc. $279,350.00 $194,200.00 $117,000.00 $279,350.00 $473,550.00 $590,550.00 1
Allied Paving Corporation  $349,700.00 $259,000.00 $130,000.00 $349,700.00 $608,700.00 $738,700.00 2

\\vhb\gbl\proj\Wat-TE\12293.00\Correspondence\Waynes Desktop Files\Waynes Maynard Files\Complete Streets 2022\Bids and Bid Summary\Complete Streets Bid Results for distribution 8.2.22 8/2/2022



Maynard Complete Streets Project 2022
Maynard Massachusetts

Bid Results - July 28, 2022
Notes

Total Price Total Price
1 Cement Concrete Sidewalk with Monolithic Cement Curbing 500 FT $120.00 FT $60,000.00 $260.00 FT $130,000.00
2 Cement Concrete Sidewalk with Granite Curbing  50 FT $350.00 FT $17,500.00 $260.00 FT $13,000.00
3 Cement Concrete Sidewalk 265 FT $120.00 FT $31,800.00 $260.00 FT $68,900.00
4 Pedestrian Curb Ramp 115 FT $120.00 FT $13,800.00 $260.00 FT $29,900.00
5 Pavement Marking Location 1 1 LS $14,000.00 LS $14,000.00 $10,000.00 LS $10,000.00
6 Signing Location 1 1 LS $4,000.00 LS $4,000.00 $4,400.00 LS $4,400.00
8 Adjust Manhole and/or Catch Basin 1 EA $750.00 EA $750.00 $1,000.00 EA $1,000.00
9 HMA Driveway Transition 850 SY $50.00 SY $42,500.00 $50.00 SY $42,500.00
10 RRFB 1 LS $95,000.00 LS $95,000.00 $50,000.00 LS $50,000.00

TOTAL $279,350.00 $349,700.00

Unit Price
Item Est. QTY I.W. Harding Construction Co., Inc. Allied Paving Corporation 

Unit Price

\\vhb\gbl\proj\Wat-TE\12293.00\Correspondence\Waynes Desktop Files\Waynes Maynard Files\Complete Streets 2022\Bids and Bid Summary\Complete Streets Bid Results for distribution 8.2.22 8/2/2022



Maynard Complete Streets Project 2022
Maynard Massachusetts

Bid Results - July 28, 2022
Add Alternate #1

Notes
Total Price Total Price

1 Cement Concrete Sidewalk with Monolithic Cement Curbing 675 FT $120.00 FT $81,000.00 $260.00 FT $175,500.00
2 Pedestrian Curb Ramp 30 FT $130.00 FT $3,900.00 $260.00 FT $7,800.00
3 Clearing and Grubbing  0.18 A $35,000.00 A $6,300.00 $115,000.00 A $20,700.00
4 Pavement Marking Location 3 1 LS $8,000.00 LS $8,000.00 $5,000.00 LS $5,000.00
5 RRFB 1 LS $95,000.00 LS $95,000.00 $50,000.00 LS $50,000.00

TOTAL $194,200.00 $259,000.00

Item Est. QTY I.W. Harding Construction Co., Inc. Allied Paving Corporation 
Unit Price Unit Price

\\vhb\gbl\proj\Wat-TE\12293.00\Correspondence\Waynes Desktop Files\Waynes Maynard Files\Complete Streets 2022\Bids and Bid Summary\Complete Streets Bid Results for distribution 8.2.22 8/2/2022



Maynard Complete Streets Project 2022
Maynard Massachusetts

Bid Results - July 28, 2022
Add Alternate #2

Notes
Total Price Total Price

1 Cement Concrete Sidewalk with Granite Curbing  200 FT $115.00 FT $23,000.00 $260.00 FT $52,000.00
2 Pedestrian Curb Ramp 100 FT $115.00 FT $11,500.00 $260.00 FT $26,000.00
3 Adjust Manholes and Catch Basins to Final Grade  2 EA $750.00 EA $1,500.00 $1,000.00 EA $2,000.00
4 Pavement Markings 1 LS $6,000.00 LS $6,000.00 $5,000.00 LS $5,000.00
5 Pedestrian Signals complete in place 1 LS $75,000.00 LS $75,000.00 $45,000.00 LS $45,000.00

TOTAL $117,000.00 $130,000.00

Item Est. QTY I.W. Harding Construction Co., Inc. Allied Paving Corporation 
Unit Price Unit Price

\\vhb\gbl\proj\Wat-TE\12293.00\Correspondence\Waynes Desktop Files\Waynes Maynard Files\Complete Streets 2022\Bids and Bid Summary\Complete Streets Bid Results for distribution 8.2.22 8/2/2022


